

25-C-00013; Citywide Wastewater Collection Systems Repair FY25
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., January 28, 2025

	FY25 Citywide Wastewater Collection Systems Repair		Approx.	Rowland (DE), LLC	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
0101	Mobilization	L.S	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$80,000.00
0102	Contingency	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00
0103	Project Sign	Ea	2	\$ 6.00	\$12.00 *
104-60	Work Zone Signs	E.D.	1,000	\$ 6.00	\$6,000.00
104-74-1	Barricades Type I or II	E.D.	1,000	\$ 4.50	\$4,500.00
140-74-2	Barricades Type III	E.D.	800	\$ 10.50	\$8,400.00
104-74-3	Cones	E.D.	5000	\$ 3.90	\$19,500.00
104-75-1	Light towers	E.D.	50	\$ 450.00	\$22,500.00
104-75-2	Flagman operation	HR	80	\$ 225.00	\$18,000.00
104-76	Arrow Board	E.D.	100	\$ 75.00	\$7,500.00
104-77	Variable Message Board	E.D.	20	\$ 150.00	\$3,000.00
0110	Additional Earth Excavation	C.Y.	20	\$ 27.00	\$540.00
0120	Excavation for Restraining Device on Existing Force Main	C.Y	4	\$ 90.00	\$360.00
0130	Additional Select Sand Fill	C.Y.	100	\$ 36.00	\$3,600.00
0140	Additional Select Crushed Stone Material	C.Y.	10	\$ 90.00	\$900.00
0170	Class D Concrete	C.Y	20	\$ 585.00	\$11,700.00
0200	Short Tunnel	L.F.	10	\$ 45.00	\$450.00
0520-1	Standard Concrete Curb or Curb and Gutter	L.F	200	\$ 141.00	\$28,200.00
0708.06	8-Inch Diameter, SDR-35, PVC Pipe Sewer in cuts 0 to 6 ft.	L.F.	4000	\$ 129.00	\$516,000.00
0708.13	8-Inch Diameter, SDR-35, PVC Pipe Sewer in cuts 6 to 13 ft.	L.F.	2500	\$ 226.50	\$566,250.00
0900-4-06	4" Dia. C900 PVCP, CI-150, Green, 0'-6' Cut	L.F	800	\$ 94.50	\$75,600.00
0900-4-13	4" Dia. C900 PVCP, CI-150, Green, 6'-13' Cut	L.F	500	\$ 207.00	\$103,500.00
0900-6-06	6" Dia. C900 PVCP, CI-150, Green, 0'-6' Cut	L.F	500	\$ 112.50	\$56,250.00
0900-6-13	6" Dia. C900 PVCP, CI-150, Green, 6'-13' Cut	L.F	500	\$ 225.00	\$112,500.00
0900-8-06	8" Dia. C900 PVCP, CI-150, Green, 0'-6' Cut	L.F	4,000	\$ 151.50	\$606,000.00
0900-8-13	8" Dia. C900 PVCP, CI-150, Green, 6'-13' Cut	L.F	3500	\$ 249.00	\$871,500.00
0900-12-06	12" Dia. C900 PVCP, CI-150, Green, 0'-6' Cut	L.F	2000	\$ 202.50	\$405,000.00
0900-12-13	12" Dia. C900 PVCP, CI-150, Green, 6'-13' Cut	L.F	1000	\$ 315.00	\$315,000.00
1005-4	4" Dia. HDPE, AWWA C-906, by directional bore, any length (DIP Size)	L.F	1000	\$ 105.00	\$105,000.00
1005-6	6" Dia. HDPE, AWWA C-906, by directional bore, any length (DIP Size)	L.F	2000	\$ 120.00	\$240,000.00
1005-8	8" Dia. HDPE, AWWA C-906, by directional bore, any length (DIP Size)	L.F	2000	\$ 135.00	\$270,000.00
1005-12	12" Dia. HDPE, AWWA C-906, by directional bore, any length (DIP Size)	L.F	1,500	\$ 195.00	\$292,500.00
1063.4	Install Tee or Wye on Existing 4-inch Dia. Pipe or HOT TAP	Ea	2	\$ 4,342.50	\$8,685.00
1063.6	Install Tee or Wye on Existing 6-inch Dia. Pipe or HOT TAP	Ea	2	\$ 5,137.50	\$10,275.00
1063.8	Install Tee or Wye on Existing 8-inch Dia. Pipe or HOT TAP	Ea	2	\$ 6,360.00	\$12,720.00
1063.12	Install Tee or Wye on Existing 12-inch Dia. Pipe or HOT TAP	Ea	2	\$ 11,032.50	\$22,065.00
1706	6-Inch Diameter PVC Pipe House Lateral (SDR-35)	L.F.	1,500	\$ 90.00	\$135,000.00
1706.1	6-Inch Diameter PVC Pipe House Lateral (Green AWWA CL. 150, C900)	L.F.	200	\$ 111.00	\$22,200.00
2400.4	4" Dia. C900 PVC or DIP, Bends, Sleeves, Reducers, Caps or Plugs	Ea	20	\$ 379.50	\$7,590.00
2400.6	6" Dia. C900 PVC or DIP, Bends, Sleeves, Reducers, Caps or Plugs	Ea	50	\$ 808.50	\$40,425.00
2400.8	8" Dia. C900 PVC or DIP, Bends, Sleeves, Reducers, Caps or Plugs	Ea	50	\$ 1,056.00	\$52,800.00
2400.12	12" Dia. C900 PVC or DIP, Bends, Sleeves, Reducers, Caps or Plugs	Ea	40	\$ 2,128.50	\$85,140.00
2708	8" x 6" Dia SDR-35 Wye	Ea	80	\$ 150.00	\$12,000.00
2800.4	4" Dia. C900 PVC or DIP Tees or Wyes	Ea	2	\$ 577.50	\$1,155.00
2800.6	6" Dia. C900 PVC or DIP Tees or Wyes	Ea	4	\$ 1,089.00	\$4,356.00
2800.8	8" Dia. C900 PVC or DIP Tees or Wyes	Ea	4	\$ 1,518.00	\$6,072.00
2800.12	12" Dia. C900 PVC or DIP Tees or Wyes	Ea	2	\$ 2,854.50	\$5,709.00
3300.4	4" Dia. Thrust Restraint	Ea	40	\$ 525.00	\$21,000.00
3300.6	6" Dia. Thrust Restraint	Ea	80	\$ 600.00	\$48,000.00
3300.8	8" Dia. Thrust Restraint	Ea	100	\$ 750.00	\$75,000.00
3300.12	12" Dia. Thrust Restraint	Ea	155	\$ 825.00	\$127,875.00
3506	6-inch Flexible Connector w/Stainless Steel Shear Ring	Ea	30	\$ 975.00	\$29,250.00
3508	8-inch Flexible Connector w/Stainless Steel Shear Ring	Ea	20	\$ 1,800.00	\$36,000.00
4000	Precast Concrete Standard or Doghouse Manhole Base	Ea	8	\$ 12,000.00	\$96,000.00

25-C-00013; Citywide Wastewater Collection Systems Repair FY25
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., January 28, 2025

FY25 Citywide Wastewater Collection Systems Repair		Approx.	Rowland (DE), LLC		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
4100	Precast Concrete Manhole Barrel	L.F.	40	\$ 1,500.00	\$60,000.00
4200	Precast Concrete Manhole Cone	Ea	4	\$ 3,750.00	\$15,000.00
4300	Precast Concrete Standard or Doghouse Shallow Type Manhole	Ea	4	\$ 12,000.00	\$48,000.00
4400	FRP Manhole	V.F.	30	\$ 4,864.50	\$145,935.00
4600	Cast Iron Manhole Frame and Cover	Ea	25	\$ 2,700.00	\$67,500.00
4660	6-Inch Diameter PVC Cleanout and Cover	Ea	80	\$ 1,176.00	\$94,080.00
4700.8	8-inch Diameter PVC Pipe Manhole Drop Connection	L.F.	10	\$ 412.50	\$4,125.00
4900	Connect to Existing Manhole, no existing pipe	Ea	8	\$ 1,500.00	\$12,000.00
5000	Remove Existing Pipe 4" to 27" Diameter Outside of Pay Limits	L.F.	1000	\$ 45.00	\$45,000.00
5051	Filling of Existing Sanitary Sewers	C.Y	50	\$ 817.50	\$40,875.00
7000.4	4" Dia. Plug Valve with Box	Ea	4	\$ 3,210.00	\$12,840.00
7000.6	6" Dia. Plug Valve with Box	Ea	4	\$ 3,667.50	\$14,670.00
7000.8	8" Dia. Plug Valve with Box	Ea	4	\$ 6,045.00	\$24,180.00
7000.12	12" Dia. Plug Valve with Box	Ea	4	\$ 7,860.00	\$31,440.00
7500	Air Release Valve Assembly with traffic rated box and cover	Ea	25	\$ 12,292.50	\$307,312.50
8000	Permanent Pavement Base (Crushed Limerock or Crushed Concrete)	C.Y	1500	\$ 231.00	\$346,500.00
8100	Permanent Asphalt Pavement Type S	ton	300	\$ 480.00	\$144,000.00
8100.1	Permanent Asphalt Pavement Type Superpave (including testing)	ton	400	\$ 480.00	\$192,000.00
8306	Permanent 6" Thick Concrete Driveway	S.Y	250	\$ 187.50	\$46,875.00
8604	Permanent 4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	S.Y	750	\$ 135.00	\$101,250.00
8900.2	Bahia Sod	S.Y	2000	\$ 9.53	\$19,060.00
8900.3	St.Augustine Sod	S.Y	1000	\$ 26.00	\$26,000.00
9000.1	Force Main Sewage Bypass Piping, 6 to 8-inch	L.F	350	\$ 37.50	\$13,125.00
9000.2	Force Main Sewage Bypass Piping, 10 to 12-inch	L.F	350	\$ 52.50	\$18,375.00
9100.4	4-inch Dia. Line Stop, 3 day max.	Ea	2	\$ 11,895.00	\$23,790.00
9100.6	6-inch Dia. Line Stop, 3 day max.	Ea	3	\$ 12,352.50	\$37,057.50
9100.8	8-inch Dia. Line Stop, 3 day max.	Ea	4	\$ 13,500.00	\$54,000.00
9100.12	12-inch Dia. Line Stop, 3 day max.	Ea	4	\$ 16,612.50	\$66,450.00
9200	Root Pruning	L.F	200	\$ 18.00	\$3,600.00
9300	Sawcut Asphalt or Concrete Pavement, Driveways or Sidewalks	L.F	400	\$ 30.00	\$12,000.00
9400	Mill Existing Asphalt Pavement, any quantity	IN/S.Y.	1000	\$ 39.00	\$39,000.00
10000.4	Connections between 4" PVCP & HDPE	Ea	4	\$ 900.00	\$3,600.00
10000.6	Connections between 6" PVCP & HDPE	Ea	4	\$ 1,350.00	\$5,400.00
10000.8	Connections between 8" PVCP & HDPE	Ea	6	\$ 2,250.00	\$13,500.00
10000.12	Connections between 12" PVCP & HDPE	Ea	4	\$ 3,150.00	\$12,600.00
20000	As-Built Plans	Sheet	6	\$ 900.00	\$5,400.00
				TOTAL	\$7,816,119.00
					*
	* Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration				
		Bids Received By:	<i>Jim Greiner</i>		
			Jim Greiner, P.E.		
			City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department		
			306 E. Jackson Street - 4N		
			Tampa, FL 33602		
Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.					